10 126 9x.

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

11-05-1998

100871897

Docket No. JODEE P-4 1- Name of conveying Party(ies): Bert GREENBERG 2- Name of receiving Party(ies): JODEE INC. Address of receiving Party(ies): 3100 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020 3- Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: [] Cher: [] Scurity Agreement [] Other: [] Scurity Agreement [] Other: [] Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application is: A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 4,991,234 5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one NW York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 DX Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby suthorized to charge the depost account ny overpyment to Depost Account No: 13-0025) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No: 13-0025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stateched copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: _2		e Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks se record the attached original or copy thereof	Attach bar code label here:
2- Name of receiving Party(ies): JODEE INC. Address of receiving Party(ies): 3100 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020 3- Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: [] Other: [EXECUTION DATE: May 28, 1998 5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is being filed together with a new application is: A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 4,991,234 6- Total number of applications and patents involved: one [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is being filed together with a new application is: A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): 4- Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s)		Docket No. JODEE P-4	
Address of receiving Party(ies): 3100 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020 3- Nature of Conveyance: [7] Assignment [8] Change of Name [9] Gecurity Agreement [10] Other: [11] EXECUTION DATE: May 28, 1998 5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [7] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025) [1] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing	1-	Name of conveying Party(ies): Bert G	REENBERG
3- Nature of Conveyance: [/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: May 28, 1998 5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account not additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 9- Statement and Signature Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing	2-	,	
[/] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Other: EXECUTION DATE: May 28, 1998 5- Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional less required to 1 oredit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025 PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Application number(s): B) Patent number(s): A) Application number(s): A) Applicat		Address of receiving Party(ies): 3100 N	orth 29th Avenue, Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 PC Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Involved: one 7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 13-0025.) [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 PO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	3-	[√] Assignment[] Change of Name[] Merger[] Security Agreement[] Other:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A) Application number(s):
Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391 (212)986-4090 [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account No: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [7- TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account no: 13-0025.) [8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025] [9- Statement and Signature 9- Statement and Signature 9- Statement and Signature 9- Statement and Signature 10- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9- Statement and Signature 9- Statement and Signature 9- Statement and Signature 10- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	5-	correspondence concerning document	
[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8- Deposit Account No: 13-0025 October 22, 1998 Signature Date		Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. McAulay Nissen Goldberg Kiel & Hand, LLP 261 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10016-2391	[X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any
9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing Signature Deposit Account No: 13-0025 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Doctober 22, 1998 Signature Date		•	[] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
9- Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 22, 1998 Signature Date	- 1		8- Deposit Account No: <u>13-0025</u>
Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing Attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 22, 1998 Signature Date		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Reg. No.: 24,408 Signature Date Name of Person Signing	9-	Statement and Signature To the best of my know attached copy is a true	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ue copy of the original document.
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		Reg. No.: 24,408 Signature	1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0752

Jone Pu

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, Bert Greenberg, of 2030 South Ocean Drive, Hallandale, Florida 33009, (hereinafter Assignor) is the inventor and owner of

U.S. Patent No. 4,991,234, Issued February 12, 1991

Whereas,

Andrea Manteiga Jesecci Focia

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

JODEE INC.

of 3100 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020 (hereinafter Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent.

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the sum of eighty-five thousand five hundred fifty-three dollars (\$85,553.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and set over and by these presents does assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee, for the United States of America and any country or countries foreign to the United States, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent 4,991,234, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned Assignor has hereunto set his hand this 19th day of May, 1998.

Witness:

Rert Greenberg

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0753